
10 NOVEMBER CUSTOMS EDITION 5031 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/42 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods publ ished in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Deci s ions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
• (3402 .19. 00) 
38.19.089 
'(3823.90.69) 
38.19.089 
• (3823. 90. 69) 
38.19.089 
'(3801.90.09) 
39.01.211 
'(3907.99.09) 
39.01.211 
'(3907.99.09) 
39.02.391 
'(3921.90.19) 

48.01.115 
60.05.179 
'(6302.10.00) 
62.02.010 
'(6302.60.09) 
62.05.017 
• (6307.90.29) 
83.02.015 
'(8302.41.00) 
84.11. 059 
'(8414.59.09) 
84.11.059 
'(8414.90.49) 
84.17.009 
'(8419.89.00) 
84.18.031 
'(8421.39.09) 
84.21. 049 
• (8424.89.19) 
84.23.079 
• (8429.20.00) 

84.59.059 
• (8479.89.00) 
84.59.059 
'(8479.81.00) 
84.59.059 
'(8479.89.00) 
84.59.059 
'(8479.89.00) 
84.59.059 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Alcohol ethoxylates 

Aktiplast 

Fix- sorb 

Levegal PTN 

Emulvin W being an aromatic polyglycol ether 

Mesitol NBS new liquid 40% being a condensation product of 
higher molecular weight aromatic sulphonic acids 
Inflatable boat material being nylon or polyester fabric, 
coated either on one or both sides with either Hypalon, a 
Hypalon Neoprene blend, or with PVC, and weighing 1000 gsm or 
more 
Tissue paper for the use in making one time carbon paper 
Crocheted bedspreads 

Terry towels 

Quick strap 
Goggle strap 
Sliding door track assembly and seals, of the 
type used for hermetically sealing cool room doors 
Forward curve centrifugal blower wheels size 9.41" 
(239.011110) x 4.62" (117 . 35mm) 
Forward curved centrifugal blower wheels size 159.51mm 
(6.28") x 108.71mm (4.28") 
Snow ski electric waxing iron 

Chlor-alkali, chlorine dioxide plant scrubber internals viz 
Ti tanium scrubber and plastic inter lox internals 
Motor vehicle computerised fuel injection kits 

Component parts for the manufacture of motor graders 
(not being Rule 2A machines) excluding the following: 
Main front frame and axle support 
Rear frame/engine and transmission mountings 
Draw bar assembly 
Bonnet and tinware 
Tow hitch (Rear and Front) 
Battery and battery box 
Muffler and air filters 
Tandem housing 
Front axle assembly 
All hydraulic cylinders 
Radiator guard 
Hydraulic tank and fuel tank 
Scarifier and scarifier boom 
Rear rippers 
Mould board 
Front and rear frame connection hitch 
Head lights, paint, oi I and parts of general use • 
Cab platform 
Hydraulic hoses (metal or rubber) 
Tips and edges 
'NOTE: The exclusion for parts of general use does 
not exclude goods which have a concession in their own 
right 
Bun pan seed remover 

Burnishing barrel 

Electric adhesive wax applicator 

Hydraulic aluminium shoring systems 

Portable wash and rinse tank with hand pump and cleaning brush 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

720702G 

720343J 

700935G 

720337D 

720352H 

720340D 

700742G 

660511H 
740203B 

700937C 

700939K 

701023A 

700928D 

700929B 

700885G 

700911K 

740183D 

700915B 

700888A 

700938A 

700889K 

700912H 

700906C 

Effecti ve 
From To 

9/87 

8/87 

9/87 

8/87 

8/87 

8/87 

7/87 

9/87 
9/87 

9/87 

8/87 

5/87 

8/87 

8/87 

1/88 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

12/87 


