## **10 NOVEMBER**

## CUSTOMS EDITION

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
  SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from *Gazette* date unless otherwise
- 2 SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from *Gazette* date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- 3 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
    - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
    - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- 4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
   5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

		SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved						
	Tariff	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rates of		Part II	Ref.	Effect	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
WN WN	34.02.000 *(3402.19.00)		Free	Free	99 99	720702G	9/87	••
	38.19.089 *(3823.90.69)		Free	Free		720343J	8/87	••
AK	38.19.089 *(3823.90.69)		Free	Free	99	700935G	9/87	••
WN	38.19.089 *(3801.90.09)		Free	Free	99	720337D	8/87	••
WN	39.01.211 *(3907.99.09)		Free		••	720352H	8/87	••
V WN		Mesitol NBS new liquid 40% being a condensation product of higher molecular weight aromatic sulphonic acids	Free		••	720340D	8/87	••
AK	39.02.391 *(3921.90.19)	Inflatable boat material being nylon or polyester fabric, coated either on one or both sides with either Hypalon, a Hypalon Neoprene blend, or with PVC, and weighing 1000 gsm or more	Free		••	700742G	7/87	
DN	48.01.115	Tissue paper for the use in making one time carbon paper	Free	Free	99	660511H		12/87
CH	60.05.179 *(6302.10.00)	Crocheted bedspreads	Free	Free	99	740203B	9/87	••
AK	62.02.010 *(6302.60.09)	Terry towels	Free	Free	99	700937C	9/87	••
AK	62.05.017	Quick strap Goggle strap	Free	Free	99	700939K	8/87	••
AK	83.02.015	Sliding door track assembly and seals, of the type used for hermetically sealing cool room doors	Free	Free	99	701023A	5/87	••
AK	84.11.059	Forward curve centrifugal blower wheels size 9.41'' (239.01mmn) x 4.62'' (117.35mmm)	Free	Free	99	700928D	8/87	••
AK	84.11.059	Forward curved centrifugal blower wheels size 159.51mm (6.28'') x 108.71mm (4.28'')	Free	Free	99	700929B	8/87	••
AK	84.17.009 *(8419.89.00)	Snow ski electric waxing iron	Free	Free	99	700885G	1/88	••
AK	84.18.031	Chlor-alkali, chlorine dioxide plant scrubber internals viz Titanium scrubber and plastic interlox internals	Free	Free	99	700911K	9/87	••
СН	(8421.33.03) 84.21.049 *(8424.89.19)	Motor vehicle computerised fuel injection kits	Free	Free	99	740183D	9/87	••
AK	84.23.079	Component parts for the manufacture of motor graders (not being Rule 2A machines) excluding the following: Main front frame and axle support	Free	Free	99	700915B	9/87	••
		Rear frame/engine and transmission mountings Draw bar assembly Bonnet and tinware						
		Tow hitch (Rear and Front) Battery and battery box Muffler and air filters						
		Tandem housing Front axle assembly						
		All hydraulic cylinders Radiator guard						
		Hydraulic tank and fuel tank Scarifier and scarifier boom						
		Rear rippers Mould board						
		Front and rear frame connection hitch Head lights, paint, oil and parts of general use *						
		Cab platform Hydraulic hoses (metal or rubber)						
		Tips and edges *NOTE: The exclusion for parts of general use does not exclude goods which have a concession in their own right						
AK	84.59.059	right Bun pan seed remover	Free	Free	99	700888A	9/87	••
AK	*(8479.89.00) 84.59.059 *(8479.81.00)	Burnishing barrel	Free	Free	99	700938A	9/87	••
AK	*(8479.81.00) 84.59.059 *(8470.80.00)	Electric adhesive wax applicator	Free	Free	99	700889K	9/87	
AK	*(8479.89.00) 84.59.059 *(8479.89.00)	Hydraulic aluminium shoring systems	Free	Free	99	700912H	9/87	••
AK	84.59.059	Portable wash and rinse tank with hand pump and cleaning brush	Free	Free	99	700906C	9/87	••

SCHEDULE 1